

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3168, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H3168DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 6, after the period insert "This is a onetime appropriation."

1.4 Page 3, after line 15, insert:

1.5 "The appropriations in this section are

1.6 one-time."

1.7 Page 14, line 26, delete "11" insert "12"

1.8 Page 14, line 28, delete "11" insert "12"